
 

2018 SSAA - IHMSA National Championships 
Held by the South Australian Handgun Metallic Silhouette Club 

at the 

State Shooting Park, Carmelo Road Virginia SA 

29
th

 September to 5
th

 October 2018 
 

Champions 
 

Open 100 m Aggregate Barry Whitford SA 135 

Women’s 100 m Aggregate Judy Harding QLD 128 

Junior’s 100 m Aggregate Not contested 

 

Open Field Pistol Aggregate Wayne Christian ACT   58 

Women’s Field Pistol Aggregate Judy Harding QLD   57 

Junior’s Field Pistol Aggregate Not contested 

 

100 m Production Judy Harding QLD 38 

100 m Revolver Barry Whitford SA 36 

100 m Standing Gary Jacobs SA 26 

100 m Unlimited John Harding QLD 40 

100 m Unlimited Any Sight Noel Warner SA 40 

 

100 m Field Pistol Production Wayne Christian ACT 35 

100 m Field Pistol Any Sight Marcus Davie TAS 34 

 

 

 

Open 200 m Aggregate Mick Arden VIC 141 

Women’s 200 m Aggregate Judy Harding QLD 137 

Junior’s 200 m Aggregate Not contested 

 

200 m Production Barry Whitford SA 40 

200 m Revolver Mick Arden VIC 40 

200 m Standing John Harding QLD 29 

200 m Unlimited Cheyne Fischer ACT  40 

200 m Unlimited Half Scale Cheyne Fischer ACT 37 

200 m Unlimited Standing Marcus Davie TAS 28 

200 m Unlimited Any Sight Marcus Davie TAS 40 

200 m Unlimited Any Sight Half Scale Stuart Kearney SA 40 

 

10 Match Aggregate Barry Whitford SA 324 
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 100m Open Aggregate 
Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unlim 

 135 Whitford Barry SA 37 36 24 38 
 131 Jacobs Gary WA 37 30 26 38 
 128 Harding Judy QLD 38 33 23 34 
 127 Harding John QLD 36 28 23 40 
 126 Christian Wayne ACT 34 33 20 39 
 117 Norvil Barry SA 33 31 18 35 
 114 Brajkovich Joseph WA 28 28 25 33 
 107 Marsden Brian NSW 30 26 16 35 
 99 Kearney Stuart SA 31 23 13 32 
 90 Ziemnicki David WA 22 28 21 19 
 87 Greaves Mick WA 33 6 16 32 
 86 Mowles Russell QLD 32 32 22 0 
 81 Midworth Bob SA 15 26 8 32 
 72 Campion Michael VIC 25 0 20 27 
 63 Larvin Dave SA 15 0 17 31 
 58 Davie Marcus TAS 34 0 24 0 
 53 Warner Noel SA 40 0 13 0 
 27 Midworth Julie SA 0 0 10 17 
 

 

 100m Womens Aggregate 
 Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unlim 

 128 Harding Judy QLD 38 33 23 34 
 27 Midworth Julie SA 0 0 10 17 
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 Field Pistol Aggregate 
 Aggregate Surname Name Club Production Any Sight 

 58 Christian Wayne ACT 35 23 
 57 Harding Judy QLD 30 27 
 57 Jacobs Gary WA 26 31 
 57 Brajkovich Joseph WA 28 29 
 56 Davie Marcus TAS 22 34 
 53 Greaves Mick WA 32 21 
 53 Whitford Barry SA 29 24 
 52 Harding John QLD 26 26 
 48 Marsden Brian NSW 23 25 
 46 Campion Michael VIC 18 28 
 46 Ziemnicki David WA 21 25 
 44 Fischer Cheyne ACT 20 24 
 43 Midworth Julie SA 23 20 
 40 Mowles Russell QLD 20 20 
 40 Larvin Dave SA 18 22 
 34 Kearney Stuart SA 18 16 
 34 Midworth Bob SA 18 16 
 32 Norvil Barry SA 15 17 
 28 Warner Noel SA 17 11 

 

 

 Ladies' Field Pistol Aggregate 
 Aggregate Surname Name Club Production Any Sight 

 57 Harding Judy QLD 30 27 
 43 Midworth Julie SA 23 20 
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 200m Open Aggregate 
Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unlim 

 141 Arden Mick VIC 39 40 27 35 
 137 Harding Judy QLD 38 38 23 38 
 136 Whitford Barry SA 40 37 21 38 
 135 Fischer Cheyne ACT 40 38 17 40 
 134 Harding John QLD 35 34 29 36 
 134 Jacobs Gary WA 38 39 19 38 
 131 Christian Wayne ACT 38 34 20 39 
 122 Norvill Barry SA 36 31 20 35 
 119 Greaves Mick WA 37 31 14 37 
 115 Jekel Linda WA 29 30 22 34 
 107 Ziemnicki David WA 29 31 22 25 
 102 Larvin Dave SA 21 31 13 37 
 100 Abel Rob TAS 33 30 0 37 
 100 Marsden Brian NSW 15 30 26 29 
 99 Midworth Bob SA 27 27 13 32 
 28 Poschl Wendel SA 0 0 0 28 
 23 Mail John WA 0 0 0 23 
 22 Davie Marcus TAS 0 0 22 0 
 16 Mowles Russell QLD 0 0 16 0 

 

 

 200m Womens Aggregate 
 Aggregate Top Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unlim 

 137 Harding Judy QLD 38 38 23 38 
 115 Jekel Linda WA 29 30 22 34 
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 100m Production Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 37 10 10 7 10 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 37 10 10 9 8 

John Harding QLD    INT 36 10 10 9 7 

Marcus Davie TAS  AA 34 9 10 7 8 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 34 10 9 7 8 

Mick Greaves WA  AA 33 9 10 7 7 

Barry Norvil SA   AAA 33 10 10 7 6 

Russell Mowles QLD    INT 32 9 9 7 7 

Stuart Kearney SA    INT 31 7 9 7 8 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 30 9 9 8 4 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 28 8 5 9 6 

Michael Campion VIC   AAA 25 7 7 6 5 

David Ziemnicki WA A 22 5 7 5 5 

Bob Midworth SA   AAA 15 6 3 2 4 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 15 4 4 4 3 
 
 

 100m Revolver Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 36 10 9 9 8 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 33 9 10 6 8 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 33 10 9 8 6 

Russell Mowles QLD    INT 32 10 9 8 5 

Barry Norvil SA   AAA 31 10 9 6 6 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 30 10 7 6 7 

John Harding QLD    INT 28 6 10 6 6 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 28 10 9 3 6 

David Ziemnicki WA A 28 10 8 6 4 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 26 8 7 4 7 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 26 6 8 7 5 

Stuart Kearney SA   AAA 23 6 8 4 5 

Mick Greaves WA  AA 6 6 0 0 0 
 
 

 100m Standing Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 26 8 7 6 5 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 25 7 8 3 7 

Barry Whitford SA   AAA 24 8 7 3 6 

Marcus Davie TAS   AAA 24 10 5 3 6 
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Judy Harding QLD    INT 23 10 7 2 4 

John Harding QLD   AAA 23 10 7 2 4 

Russell Mowles QLD   AAA 22 7 8 4 3 

David Ziemnicki WA A 21 7 7 4 3 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 20 9 5 2 4 

Michael Campion VIC    INT 20 6 7 4 3 

Barry Norvil SA   AAA 18 3 6 5 4 

Dave Larvin SA A 17 7 4 3 3 

Mick Greaves WA  AA 16 4 6 0 6 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 16 6 5 1 4 

Stuart Kearney SA  AA 13 6 3 3 1 

Noel Warner SA A 13 7 6 0 0 

Julie Midworth SA  AA 10 2 6 1 1 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 8 2 4 1 1 
 
 

 100m Unlimited Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

John Harding QLD    INT 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 39 10 10 9 10 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 38 10 10 8 10 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 35 9 9 8 9 

Barry Norvil SA    INT 35 9 10 7 9 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 34 9 8 8 9 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 33 9 10 5 9 

Bob Midworth SA   AAA 32 10 8 6 8 

Mick Greaves WA  AA 32 10 9 5 8 

Stuart Kearney SA  AA 32 10 10 5 7 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 31 10 9 6 6 

Michael Campion VIC  AA 27 7 9 4 7 

David Ziemnicki WA  AA 19 6 6 1 6 

Julie Midworth SA  AA 17 4 6 2 5 
 
 

 100m Unlimited Any Sight Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Noel Warner SA    INT 40 1 10 10 10 10 

Bob Midworth SA    INT 40 2 10 10 10 10 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 40 2 10 10 10 10 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 40 4 10 10 10 10 

Gary Jacobs WA    INT 39 10 10 9 10 

Joseph Brajkovich WA    INT 39 10 10 10 9 

Marcus Davie TAS    INT 38 10 10 8 10 
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Stuart Kearney SA   AAA 38 10 10 9 9 

David Ziemnicki WA    INT 37 10 9 8 10 

Dave Larvin SA   AAA 35 7 10 9 9 

Michael Campion VIC    INT 35 10 9 8 8 

Barry Norvil SA    INT 32 8 10 7 7 
 
 

 Field Pistol Production Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 35 10 9 9 7 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 32 10 8 8 6 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 30 10 9 4 7 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 29 9 9 5 6 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 28 8 9 5 6 

John Harding QLD    INT 26 8 8 1 9 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 26 9 9 3 5 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 23 6 8 3 6 

Julie Midworth SA  AA 23 9 6 4 4 

Marcus Davie TAS   AAA 22 3 5 8 6 

David Ziemnicki WA A 21 6 9 3 3 

Russell Mowles QLD   AAA 20 6 6 2 6 

Cheyne Fischer ACT  AA 20 5 8 4 3 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 18 5 6 2 5 

Michael Campion VIC   AAA 18 4 6 5 3 

Stuart Kearney SA  AA 18 8 5 2 3 

Bob Midworth SA   AAA 18 8 5 3 2 

Noel Warner SA  AA 17 6 3 3 5 

Barry Norvil SA   AAA 15 2 6 1 6 
 
 

 Field Pistol Any Sight Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Marcus Davie TAS   AAA 34 10 7 8 9 

Gary Jacobs WA  AA 31 9 7 8 7 

Joseph Brajkovich WA   AAA 29 8 8 8 5 

Michael Campion VIC  AA 28 7 8 5 8 

Judy Harding QLD   AAA 27 9 8 4 6 

John Harding QLD   AAA 26 8 8 5 5 

David Ziemnicki WA A 25 8 7 5 5 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 25 9 7 6 3 

Cheyne Fischer ACT A 24 8 6 4 6 

Barry Whitford SA   AAA 24 9 6 6 3 

Wayne Christian ACT   AAA 23 9 6 5 3 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 22 8 5 4 5 
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Mick Greaves WA  AA 21 7 6 3 5 

Russell Mowles QLD  AA 20 6 7 1 6 

Julie Midworth SA  AA 20 7 6 5 2 

Barry Norvil SA   AAA 17 6 3 3 5 

Stuart Kearney SA  AA 16 3 6 2 5 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 16 7 4 3 2 

Noel Warner SA  AA 11 2 5 4 0 
 
 

 200m Production Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 40 1 10 10 10 10 

Cheyne Fischer ACT    INT 40 2 10 10 10 10 

Mick Arden VIC    INT 39 10 10 9 10 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 38 9 10 9 10 

Gary Jacobs WA    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 38 10 10 10 8 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 37 10 10 9 8 

Barry Norvill SA   AAA 36 10 10 7 9 

John Harding QLD    INT 35 9 10 10 6 

Rob Abel TAS    INT 33 6 8 9 10 

Linda Jekel WA   AAA 29 10 7 3 9 

David Ziemnicki WA   AAA 29 7 9 8 5 

Bob Midworth SA    INT 27 6 9 5 7 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 21 6 10 5 0 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 15 3 3 3 6 
 
 

 200m Revolver Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Mick Arden VIC    INT 40 10 10 10 10 

Gary Jacobs WA    INT 39 10 10 10 9 

Cheyne Fischer ACT    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 38 10 10 10 8 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 37 9 10 9 9 

John Harding QLD    INT 34 9 9 8 8 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 34 10 10 7 7 

David Ziemnicki WA   AAA 31 9 9 5 8 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 31 8 9 9 5 

Barry Norvill SA   AAA 31 8 10 9 4 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 31 10 8 9 4 

Linda Jekel WA   AAA 30 7 10 7 6 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 30 9 10 5 6 

Rob Abel TAS    INT 30 10 10 7 3 

Bob Midworth SA   AAA 27 9 9 3 6 
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 200m Standing Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

John Harding QLD    INT 29 8 8 4 9 

Mick Arden VIC    INT 27 7 10 3 7 

Brian Marsden NSW    INT 26 9 8 4 5 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 23 8 7 3 5 

Marcus Davie TAS   AAA 22 8 8 3 3 

Linda Jekel WA   AAA 22 7 6 7 2 

David Ziemnicki WA  AA 22 8 10 3 1 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 21 6 5 5 5 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 20 6 7 3 4 

Barry Norvill SA   AAA 20 7 8 3 2 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 19 6 7 2 4 

Cheyne Fischer ACT A 17 6 3 3 5 

Russell Mowles QLD   AAA 16 6 4 3 3 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 14 6 3 1 4 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 13 5 4 1 3 

Dave Larvin SA A 13 4 7 2 0 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top Chic Pig Turk Ram 

Cheyne Fischer ACT    INT 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian ACT    INT 39 10 10 9 10 

Gary Jacobs WA    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 38 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD    INT 38 10 10 10 8 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 37 10 10 8 9 

Dave Larvin SA   AAA 37 10 9 10 8 

Rob Abel TAS    INT 37 10 10 9 8 

John Harding QLD    INT 36 10 9 9 8 

Barry Norvill SA    INT 35 10 8 7 10 

Mick Arden VIC    INT 35 10 9 8 8 

Linda Jekel WA   AAA 34 10 10 7 7 

Bob Midworth SA    INT 32 10 7 9 6 

Brian Marsden NSW   AAA 29 10 9 7 3 

Wendel Poschl SA  AA 28 9 7 7 5 

David Ziemnicki WA  AA 25 5 7 6 7 

John Mail WA  AA 23 7 4 7 5 
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 200m Unlimited Half Scale Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Cheyne Fischer ACT    INT 37 1 10 10 9 8 

Mick Arden VIC    INT 37 2 10 10 8 9 

Barry Whitford SA   AAA 34 10 9 6 9 

John Harding QLD   AAA 33 9 9 7 8 

Judy Harding QLD   AAA 31 7 8 8 8 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 29 9 9 5 6 

Brian Marsden NSW  AA 27 9 6 6 6 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 27 9 8 5 5 

Mick Greaves WA A 21 6 3 6 6 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 19 5 8 2 4 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Standing Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Marcus Davie TAS  AA 28 9 7 6 6 

Bob Midworth SA  AA 23 8 7 4 4 

Gary Jacobs WA A 21 8 4 5 4 

Judy Harding QLD  AA 20 7 6 4 3 

Brian Marsden NSW  AA 20 7 7 4 2 

Mick Greaves WA A 19 6 7 1 5 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Any Sight Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Marcus Davie TAS    INT 40 1 10 10 10 10 

Mick Greaves WA    INT 40 2 10 10 10 10 

Rob Abel TAS    INT 40 3 10 10 10 10 

Dave Larvin SA    INT 40 4 10 10 10 10 

Gary Jacobs WA    INT 40 5 10 10 10 10 

Bob Midworth SA    INT 40 6 10 10 10 10 

David Ziemnicki WA    INT 40 7 10 10 10 10 

Barry Norvill SA    INT 39 9 10 10 10 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 39 10 9 10 10 

Stuart Kearney SA    INT 39 10 10 10 9 

Linda Jekel WA    INT 38 10 10 8 10 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Any Sight Half Scale Off Gun 
 Name Surname Club Grade Grade  Total Top  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Stuart Kearney SA    INT 40 10 10 10 10 

Barry Whitford SA    INT 39 10 10 9 10 

Gary Jacobs WA   AAA 38 10 10 9 9 
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Marcus Davie TAS   AAA 37 10 10 7 10 

Mick Greaves WA   AAA 36 10 9 7 10 

Dave Larvin SA  AA 36 10 10 8 8 

David Ziemnicki WA  AA 36 10 9 10 7 

Bob Midworth SA   AAA 35 10 9 8 8 

Rob Abel TAS   AAA 35 10 10 8 7 

Linda Jekel WA   AAA 33 10 10 5 8 

Barry Norvill SA  AA 21 6 6 2 7 
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 100m Production 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Judy Harding QLD 38 10 10 9 9 

Barry Whitford SA 37 10 10 7 10 

John Harding QLD 36 10 10 9 7 

Wayne Christian ACT 34 10 9 7 8 

Russell Mowles QLD 32 9 9 7 7 

Stuart Kearney SA 31 7 9 7 8 

Grade   AAA 

Gary Jacobs WA 37 10 10 9 8 

Barry Norvil SA 33 10 10 7 6 

Brian Marsden NSW 30 9 9 8 4 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 28 8 5 9 6 

Michael Campion VIC 25 7 7 6 5 

Bob Midworth SA 15 6 3 2 4 

Grade  AA 

Marcus Davie TAS 34 9 10 7 8 

Mick Greaves WA 33 9 10 7 7 

Dave Larvin SA 15 4 4 4 3 

Grade A 

David Ziemnicki WA 22 5 7 5 5 
 
 

 100m Revolver 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Barry Whitford SA 36 10 9 9 8 

Wayne Christian ACT 33 9 10 6 8 

Judy Harding QLD 33 10 9 8 6 

Russell Mowles QLD 32 10 9 8 5 

John Harding QLD 28 6 10 6 6 

Grade   AAA 

Barry Norvil SA 31 10 9 6 6 

Gary Jacobs WA 30 10 7 6 7 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 28 10 9 3 6 

Brian Marsden NSW 26 8 7 4 7 

Stuart Kearney SA 23 6 8 4 5 

Grade  AA 

Bob Midworth SA 26 6 8 7 5 

Mick Greaves WA 6 6 0 0 0 

Grade A 

David Ziemnicki WA 28 10 8 6 4 
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 100m Standing 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Judy Harding QLD 23 10 7 2 4 

Wayne Christian ACT 20 9 5 2 4 

Michael Campion VIC 20 6 7 4 3 

Grade   AAA 

Gary Jacobs WA 26 8 7 6 5 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 25 7 8 3 7 

Barry Whitford SA 24 8 7 3 6 

Marcus Davie TAS 24 10 5 3 6 

John Harding QLD 23 10 7 2 4 

Russell Mowles QLD 22 7 8 4 3 

Barry Norvil SA 18 3 6 5 4 

Brian Marsden NSW 16 6 5 1 4 

Grade  AA 

Mick Greaves WA 16 4 6 0 6 

Stuart Kearney SA 13 6 3 3 1 

Julie Midworth SA 10 2 6 1 1 

Bob Midworth SA 8 2 4 1 1 

Grade A 

David Ziemnicki WA 21 7 7 4 3 

Dave Larvin SA 17 7 4 3 3 

Noel Warner SA 13 7 6 0 0 
 

 100m Unlimited 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

John Harding QLD 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian ACT 39 10 10 9 10 

Barry Whitford SA 38 10 10 9 9 

Barry Norvil SA 35 9 10 7 9 

Judy Harding QLD 34 9 8 8 9 

Grade   AAA 

Gary Jacobs WA 38 10 10 8 10 

Brian Marsden NSW 35 9 9 8 9 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 33 9 10 5 9 

Bob Midworth SA 32 10 8 6 8 

Grade  AA 

Mick Greaves WA 32 10 9 5 8 

Stuart Kearney SA 32 10 10 5 7 

Dave Larvin SA 31 10 9 6 6 

Michael Campion VIC 27 7 9 4 7 

David Ziemnicki WA 19 6 6 1 6 

Julie Midworth SA 17 4 6 2 5 
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 100m Unlimited Any Sight 
 Name Surname Club Grade  Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Noel Warner SA 40 1 10 10 10 10 
Bob Midworth SA 40 2 10 10 10 10 
Barry Whitford SA 40 3 10 10 10 10 

Gary Jacobs WA 39 10 10 9 10 
Joseph Brajkovich WA 39 10 10 10 9 
Marcus Davie TAS 38 10 10 8 10 
David Ziemnicki WA 37 10 9 8 10 
Michael Campion VIC 35 10 9 8 8 
Barry Norvil SA 32 8 10 7 7 

Grade   AAA 

Mick Greaves WA 40 10 10 10 10 
Stuart Kearney SA 38 10 10 9 9 
Dave Larvin SA 35 7 10 9 9 
 
 

 Field Pistol Production 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Wayne Christian ACT 35 10 9 9 7 

Judy Harding QLD 30 10 9 4 7 

Barry Whitford SA 29 9 9 5 6 

John Harding QLD 26 8 8 1 9 

Grade   AAA 

Mick Greaves WA 32 10 8 8 6 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 28 8 9 5 6 

Gary Jacobs WA 26 9 9 3 5 

Brian Marsden NSW 23 6 8 3 6 

Marcus Davie TAS 22 3 5 8 6 

Russell Mowles QLD 20 6 6 2 6 

Michael Campion VIC 18 4 6 5 3 

Bob Midworth SA 18 8 5 3 2 

Barry Norvil SA 15 2 6 1 6 

Grade  AA 

Julie Midworth SA 23 9 6 4 4 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 20 5 8 4 3 

Dave Larvin SA 18 5 6 2 5 

Stuart Kearney SA 18 8 5 2 3 

Noel Warner SA 17 6 3 3 5 

Grade A 

David Ziemnicki WA 21 6 9 3 3 
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 Field Pistol Any Sight 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade   AAA 

Marcus Davie TAS 34 10 7 8 9 

Joseph Brajkovich WA 29 8 8 8 5 

Judy Harding QLD 27 9 8 4 6 

John Harding QLD 26 8 8 5 5 

Brian Marsden NSW 25 9 7 6 3 

Barry Whitford SA 24 9 6 6 3 

Wayne Christian ACT 23 9 6 5 3 

Barry Norvil SA 17 6 3 3 5 

Grade  AA 

Gary Jacobs WA 31 9 7 8 7 

Michael Campion VIC 28 7 8 5 8 

Dave Larvin SA 22 8 5 4 5 

Mick Greaves WA 21 7 6 3 5 

Russell Mowles QLD 20 6 7 1 6 

Julie Midworth SA 20 7 6 5 2 

Stuart Kearney SA 16 3 6 2 5 

Bob Midworth SA 16 7 4 3 2 

Noel Warner SA 11 2 5 4 0 

Grade A 

David Ziemnicki WA 25 8 7 5 5 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 24 8 6 4 6 
 
 

 200m Production 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Barry Whitford SA 40 1 10 10 10 10 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 40 2 10 10 10 10 

Mick Arden VIC 39 10 10 9 10 

Wayne Christian ACT 38 9 10 9 10 

Gary Jacobs WA 38 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD 38 10 10 10 8 

John Harding QLD 35 9 10 10 6 

Rob Abel TAS 33 6 8 9 10 

Bob Midworth SA 27 6 9 5 7 

Grade   AAA 

Mick Greaves WA 37 10 10 9 8 

Barry Norvill SA 36 10 10 7 9 

Linda Jekel WA 29 10 7 3 9 

David Ziemnicki WA 29 7 9 8 5 

Brian Marsden NSW 15 3 3 3 6 

Grade  AA 

Dave Larvin SA 21 6 10 5 0 
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 200m Revolver 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Mick Arden VIC 40 10 10 10 10 

Gary Jacobs WA 39 10 10 10 9 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 38 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD 38 10 10 10 8 

Barry Whitford SA 37 9 10 9 9 

John Harding QLD 34 9 9 8 8 

Wayne Christian ACT 34 10 10 7 7 

Rob Abel TAS 30 10 10 7 3 

Grade   AAA 

David Ziemnicki WA 31 1 9 9 5 8 

Barry Norvill SA 31 2 8 10 9 4 

Mick Greaves WA 31 3 10 8 9 4 

Linda Jekel WA 30 7 10 7 6 

Brian Marsden NSW 30 9 10 5 6 

Bob Midworth SA 27 9 9 3 6 

Grade  AA 

Dave Larvin SA 31 8 9 9 5 
 
 

 200m Standing 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

John Harding QLD 29 8 8 4 9 

Mick Arden VIC 27 7 10 3 7 

Brian Marsden NSW 26 9 8 4 5 

Judy Harding QLD 23 8 7 3 5 

Barry Whitford SA 21 6 5 5 5 

Wayne Christian ACT 20 6 7 3 4 

Grade   AAA 

Marcus Davie TAS 22 1 8 8 3 3 

Linda Jekel WA 22 2 7 6 7 2 

Barry Norvill SA 20 7 8 3 2 

Gary Jacobs WA 19 6 7 2 4 

Russell Mowles QLD 16 6 4 3 3 

Mick Greaves WA 14 6 3 1 4 

Grade  AA 

David Ziemnicki WA 22 8 10 3 1 

Bob Midworth SA 13 5 4 1 3 

Grade A 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 17 6 3 3 5 

Dave Larvin SA 13 4 7 2 0 
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 200m Unlimited 
 Name Surname Club Grade   Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian ACT 39 10 10 9 10 

Barry Whitford SA 38 3 10 10 9 9 

Gary Jacobs WA 38 4 10 10 9 9 

Judy Harding QLD 38 5 10 10 10 8 

Rob Abel TAS 37 10 10 9 8 

John Harding QLD 36 10 9 9 8 

Barry Norvill SA 35 10 8 7 10 

Mick Arden VIC 35 10 9 8 8 

Bob Midworth SA 32 10 7 9 6 

Grade   AAA 

Dave Larvin SA 37 1 10 9 10 8 

Mick Greaves WA 37 2 10 10 8 9 

Linda Jekel WA 34 10 10 7 7 

Brian Marsden NSW 29 10 9 7 3 

Grade  AA 

Wendel Poschl SA 28 9 7 7 5 

David Ziemnicki WA 25 5 7 6 7 

John Mail WA 23 7 4 7 5 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Half Scale 
 Name Surname Club Grade  Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Cheyne Fischer ACT 37 1 10 10 9 8 
Mick Arden VIC 37 2 10 10 8 9 

Grade   AAA 

Barry Whitford SA 34 10 9 6 9 
John Harding QLD 33 9 9 7 8 
Judy Harding QLD 31 7 8 8 8 
Gary Jacobs WA 27 9 8 5 5 

Grade  AA 

Dave Larvin SA 29 9 9 5 6 
Brian Marsden NSW 27 9 6 6 6 
Bob Midworth SA 19 5 8 2 4 

Grade A 

Mick Greaves WA 21 6 3 6 6 
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 200m Unlimited Standing 
 Name Surname Club Grade  Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade  AA 

Marcus Davie TAS 28 9 7 6 6 
Bob Midworth SA 23 8 7 4 4 
Judy Harding QLD 20 7 6 4 3 
Brian Marsden NSW 20 7 7 4 2 

Grade A 

Gary Jacobs WA 21 8 4 5 4 
Mick Greaves WA 19 6 7 1 5 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Any Sight 
 Name Surname Club Grade  Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Marcus Davie TAS 40 1 10 10 10 10 
Mick Greaves WA 40 2 10 10 10 10 
Rob Abel TAS 40 3 10 10 10 10 
Dave Larvin SA 40 4 10 10 10 10 
Gary Jacobs WA 40 5 10 10 10 10 
Bob Midworth SA 40 6 10 10 10 10 
David Ziemnicki WA 40 7 10 10 10 10 

Barry Norvill SA 39 9 10 10 10 
Barry Whitford SA 39 10 9 10 10 
Stuart Kearney SA 39 10 10 10 9 
Linda Jekel WA 38 10 10 8 10 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Any Sight Half Scale 
 Name Surname Club Grade  Total Shoot  Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Grade    INT 

Stuart Kearney SA 40 10 10 10 10 
Barry Whitford SA 39 10 10 9 10 

Grade   AAA 

Gary Jacobs WA 38 10 10 9 9 
Marcus Davie TAS 37 10 10 7 10 
Mick Greaves WA 36 10 9 7 10 
Bob Midworth SA 35 10 9 8 8 
Rob Abel TAS 35 10 10 8 7 
Linda Jekel WA 33 10 10 5 8 

Grade  AA 

David Ziemnicki WA 36 1 10 9 10 7 
Dave Larvin SA 36 2 10 10 8 8 

Barry Norvill SA 21 6 6 2 7 
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 100m Production Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 74 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 38 10 10 9 9 

John Harding 36 10 10 9 7 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 18 16 

Score 70 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 37 10 10 7 10 

Barry Norvil 33 10 10 7 6 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 14 16 

Score 70 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 37 10 10 9 8 

Mick Greaves 33 9 10 7 7 

 Team Animal Count 19 20 16 15 
 
 

 100m Revolver Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 67 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 36 10 9 9 8 

Barry Norvil 31 10 9 6 6 

 Team Animal Count 20 18 15 14 

Score 65 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 33 10 9 8 6 

Russell Mowles 32 10 9 8 5 

 Team Animal Count 20 18 16 11 

Score 58 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 30 10 7 6 7 

Joseph Brajkovich 28 10 9 3 6 

 Team Animal Count 20 16 9 13 
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 100m Standing Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 51 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 26 8 7 6 5 

Joseph Brajkovich 25 7 8 3 7 

 Team Animal Count 15 15 9 12 

Score 46 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 23 10 7 2 4 

John Harding 23 10 7 2 4 

 Team Animal Count 20 14 4 8 

Score 42 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 24 8 7 3 6 

Barry Norvil 18 3 6 5 4 

 Team Animal Count 11 13 8 10 
 
 

 100m Unlimited Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 74 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

John Harding 40 10 10 10 10 

Judy Harding 34 9 8 8 9 

 Team Animal Count 19 18 18 19 

Score 73 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 38 10 10 9 9 

Barry Norvil 35 9 10 7 9 

 Team Animal Count 19 20 16 18 

Score 71 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 38 10 10 8 10 

Joseph Brajkovich 33 9 10 5 9 

 Team Animal Count 19 20 13 19 
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 100m Unlimited Any Sight Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

 Team SA 

 Score 80 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Bob Midworth 40 10 10 10 10 
 Noel Warner 40 10 10 10 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 20 20 

 Team WA 

 Score 79 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Gary Jacobs 39 10 10 9 10 
 Mick Greaves 40 10 10 10 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 19 20 
 
 

 Field Pistol Production Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 60 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Mick Greaves 32 10 8 8 6 

Joseph Brajkovich 28 8 9 5 6 

 Team Animal Count 18 17 13 12 

Score 56 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 30 10 9 4 7 

John Harding 26 8 8 1 9 

 Team Animal Count 18 17 5 16 

Score 55 
Team ACT 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Wayne Christian 35 10 9 9 7 

Cheyne Fischer 20 5 8 4 3 

 Team Animal Count 15 17 13 10 

Score 52 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 29 9 9 5 6 

Julie Midworth 23 9 6 4 4 

 Team Animal Count 18 15 9 10 
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 Field Pistol Any Sight Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 60 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 31 9 7 8 7 

Joseph Brajkovich 29 8 8 8 5 

 Team Animal Count 17 15 16 12 

Score 53 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 27 9 8 4 6 

John Harding 26 8 8 5 5 

 Team Animal Count 17 16 9 11 

Score 47 
Team ACT 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Cheyne Fischer 24 8 6 4 6 

Wayne Christian 23 9 6 5 3 

 Team Animal Count 17 12 9 9 

Score 46 
Team SA 

Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 24 9 6 6 3 

Dave Larvin 22 8 5 4 5 

 Team Animal Count 17 11 10 8 
 
 

 200m Production Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 78 
Team ACT 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Cheyne Fischer 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian 38 9 10 9 10 

 Team Animal Count 19 20 19 20 

Score 76 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 40 10 10 10 10 

Barry Norvill 36 10 10 7 9 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 17 19 
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Score 75 
Team WA 

Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 38 10 10 9 9 

Mick Greaves 37 10 10 9 8 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 18 17 

Score 73 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 38 10 10 10 8 

John Harding 35 9 10 10 6 

 Team Animal Count 19 20 20 14 
 
 

 200m Revolver Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 72 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 38 10 10 10 8 

John Harding 34 9 9 8 8 

 Team Animal Count 19 19 18 16 

Score 72 
Team ACT 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Cheyne Fischer 38 10 10 9 9 

Wayne Christian 34 10 10 7 7 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 16 16 

Score 70 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 39 10 10 10 9 

David Ziemnicki 31 9 9 5 8 

 Team Animal Count 19 19 15 17 

Score 68 
Team SA 

Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 37 9 10 9 9 

Dave Larvin 31 8 9 9 5 

 Team Animal Count 17 19 18 14 
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 200m Standing Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 52 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

John Harding 29 8 8 4 9 

Judy Harding 23 8 7 3 5 

 Team Animal Count 16 15 7 14 

Score 44 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Linda Jekel 22 7 6 7 2 

David Ziemnicki 22 8 10 3 1 

 Team Animal Count 15 16 10 3 

Score 41 
Team SA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 21 6 5 5 5 

Barry Norvill 20 7 8 3 2 

 Team Animal Count 13 13 8 7 

Score 37 
Team ACT 

Team TieBreak Placing 

Wayne Christian 20 6 7 3 4 

Cheyne Fischer 17 6 3 3 5 

 Team Animal Count 12 10 6 9 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

Score 79 
Team ACT 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Cheyne Fischer 40 10 10 10 10 

Wayne Christian 39 10 10 9 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 19 20 

Score 75 
Team WA 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Gary Jacobs 38 10 10 9 9 

Mick Greaves 37 10 10 8 9 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 17 18 
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Score 75 
Team SA 

Team TieBreak Placing 

Barry Whitford 38 10 10 9 9 

Dave Larvin 37 10 9 10 8 

 Team Animal Count 20 19 19 17 

Score 74 
Team QLD 
Team TieBreak Placing 

Judy Harding 38 10 10 10 8 

John Harding 36 10 9 9 8 

 Team Animal Count 20 19 19 16 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Half Scale Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

 Team QLD 

 Score 64 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 John Harding 33 9 9 7 8 
 Judy Harding 31 7 8 8 8 

 Team Animal Count 16 17 15 16 

 Team SA 

 Score 63 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Barry Whitford 34 10 9 6 9 
 Dave Larvin 29 9 9 5 6 

 Team Animal Count 19 18 11 15 

 Team WA 

 Score 48 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Gary Jacobs 27 9 8 5 5 
 Mick Greaves 21 6 3 6 6 

 Team Animal Count 15 11 11 11 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Standing Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

 Team WA 

 Score 40 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Gary Jacobs 21 8 4 5 4 
 Mick Greaves 19 6 7 1 5 

 Team Animal Count 14 11 6 9 
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 200m Unlimited Any Sight Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

 Team TAS 

 Score 80 

 Team Tie Break Placing 1 

 Marcus Davie 40 10 10 10 10 
 Rob Abel 40 10 10 10 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 20 20 

 Team WA 

 Score 80 

 Team Tie Break Placing 2 

 Gary Jacobs 40 10 10 10 10 
 Mick Greaves 40 10 10 10 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 20 20 

 Team SA 

 Score 80 

 Team Tie Break Placing 3 

 Dave Larvin 40 10 10 10 10 
 Bob Midworth 40 10 10 10 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 20 20 
 
 

 200m Unlimited Any Sight Half Scale Open Teams 
 Name Surname  Total Chick Pig Turk Ram 

 Team SA 

 Score 79 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Stuart Kearney 40 10 10 10 10 
 Barry Whitford 39 10 10 9 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 19 20 

 Team WA 

 Score 74 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Gary Jacobs 38 10 10 9 9 
 Mick Greaves 36 10 9 7 10 

 Team Animal Count 20 19 16 19 

 Team TAS 

 Score 72 

 Team Tie Break Placing 

 Marcus Davie 37 10 10 7 10 
 Rob Abel 35 10 10 8 7 

 Team Animal Count 20 20 15 17 
 

 

 

 

 

Johanna Marsden – Scorer 


